forecasts and is driven by forecasts in rooftop solar PV, EV adoption and embedded storage. Our
updated modelling indicates the potential benefits of avoided distribution investment in the central
scenario have increased by 92% from $999m to $1.9bn out to 2040. In the step change scenario, the
potential benefits of avoided distribution investment have increased by 112% from $3.9bn to $8.4bn.
The potential benefits of avoided curtailment costs have increased 50% to $367m in the central
scenario, and increased 132% to $1.5bn in the step change scenario. The primary driver of this
increase in estimated benefits is factoring in the updated 2020 ESOO DER forecasts.

Combined the distribution benefits have increased by 84% from $1.2bn to $2.3bn in the central
scenario, and by 115% from $4.6bn to $9.9bn in the step change scenario. Transmission benefits
have also increased with respect to reduced curtailment by 3% in the central scenario and 122% in
the step change scenario.1

Our estimate of distribution and transmission network benefits, combined, has increased by 41%
from $1.7bn to $2.3bn under the central scenario, and increased by 88% from $6bn to $11.3bn under
the step change scenario.

Table A ‘Size of the prize’ of network benefits from efficient DER integration (2020-2040)

Benefit category Benefit sub-
category

ESOO
scenario

NPV potential benefits
(ESOO 2019) ($m)

NPV potential benefits
(ESOO 2020) ($m)

Difference
($m)  % Change

Avoided
distribution

investment /
reduced

curtailment costs

Avoided
curtailment costs
(generation
driven)

Central 244 367  123 50%
Step
change 652  1,514  862  132%
Central 999  1,918  919  92%

1 On the other hand, avoided transmission network benefits have decreased from our previous study. This is
due to a refinement in the model methodology we have adopted.

8

Baringa Partners LLP is a Limited Liability Partnership registered in England and Wales with registration number
OC303471 and with registered offices at 62 Buckingham Gate, London, SW1E 6AJ, UK.
Client Confidential

Benefit category Benefit sub-
category

ESOO
scenario

NPV potential benefits
(ESOO 2019) ($m)

NPV potential benefits
(ESOO 2020) ($m)

Difference
($m)  % Change

Avoided
distribution